TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BulkRegister.com, Inc.		12/29/2005	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BulkRegister, LLC
Street Address:	10 E. Baltimore St.
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Baltimore
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21202
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3029938	ACCOUNTPILOT MULTI-USERS, MULTI-LEVELS OF ACCESS
Registration Number:	2719175	BULKREGISTER
Registration Number:	2910093	CERTWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)332-8785

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

410-332-8784 Phone: Email: sflax@saul.com Correspondent Name: Sherry H. Flax Address Line 1: 500 E. Pratt St. Address Line 2: Suite 900

Baltimore, MARYLAND 21202 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sherry Flax
Signature:	/sherry flax/
]-	- I RADEIVIARN

900050877 **REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0403**

Date:	06/12/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=truepresenceassignments#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0404

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment of Trademarks is entered *nunc pro tunc* as of the 31st day of December, 2002, by and between BulkRegister.com, Inc., a Maryland corporation ("Assignor") and BulkRegister, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor owns certain trademarks marks used in connection with its business; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has restructured and created Assignee for the purpose of conducting its business.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby:

ACCOUNTPILOT MULTI-USERS, MULTI LEVELS OF ACCESS, U.S. Reg. No. 3029938;

BULKREGISTER, U.S. Reg. No. 2719175; and

CERTWATCH, U.S. Reg. No. 2910093.

RECORDED: 06/12/2006

Alabanza Corporation

By:

Andrew Fleischer, its Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003325 FRAME: 0405